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On February 14, 2012, during open meeting in Austin, Texas, an Order of the Board was
entered for Lora Jane Keating-Rosell. However, the Order contained the incorrect date of the open
meeting and the incorrect effective date of the Order. Upon notice and hearing, administrative
agencies, like the Courts, have the power to enter nunc pro tunc orders where it can be seen by
reference to a record that what was intended to be entered, but was omitted by inadvertence or
mistake, can be corrected upon satisfactory proof of its rendition provided that no intervening rights
will be prejudiced. Railroad Comm'n v. McClain, 356 S.W.2d 330, 334 (Tex. App.--Austin 1962,
no writ) (citing Frankfort Ky. Nat. Gas Co. v. City of Frankfort, 276 Ky. 199,123 S.W.2d 270, 272).

The Executive Director, as agent of the Texas Board of Nursing, after review and due
consideration of the record and the facts therein, invalidates the Order of the Board for Lora Jane
Keating-Rosell that is dated February 12, 2012, and submits and enters the corrected Order of the
Board, which contains the corrected date of the open meeting and the corrected effective date of the
Order. No other changes to the Order have been made. Ms. Keating-Rosell received due process
regarding her license; therefore, her rights have not been prejudiced.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that the corrected Order of the Board is hereby
approved and entered on the dates set forth below.

Order effective February 14, 2012.
Entered this 1st day of March, 2012.
TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

KATHERINE A. THOMAS, MN, RN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

BY:




IN THE MATTER OF § BEFORE THE ELIGIBILITY

PERMANENT CERTIFICATE g AND DISCIPLINARY

NUMBER 681395 g COMMITTEE

ISSUED TO g OF THE TEXAS

LORA JANE KEATING-ROSELL § BOARD OF NURSING
ORDER OF THE BOARD

TO: Lora Jane Keating-Rosell
14241 Haymeadow Dr
Dallas, Texas 75254

During open meeting held in Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, February 14, 2012, the Eligibility
and Disciplinary Committee (hereinafter "Committee") heard the above-styled case, based on the
failure of the Respondent to appear as required by 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE Ch. 213.

The Committee of the Texas Board of Nursing finds that notice of the facts or conduct
alleged to warrant disciplinary action has been provided to Respondent in accordance with Texas
Government Code § 2001.054(c) and Respondent has been given an opportunity to show compliance
with all the requirements of the Nursing Practice Act, Chapter 301 of the Texas Occupations Code,
for retention of Respondent's license to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.

The Committee finds that the Formal Charges were properly initiated and filed in accordance
with section 301.458, Texas Occupations Code.

The Committee finds that after proper and timely Notice regarding the violations alleged in
the Formal Charges was given to Respondent in this matter, Respondent has failed to appear in
accordance with 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE Ch. 213.

The Committee finds that the Board is authorized to enter a default order pursuant to Texas

Government Code § 2001.056.

The Eligibility and Disciplinary Committee, after review and due consideration, adopts the




proposed findings of fact and conclusions of law as stated in the Formal Charges which are attached
hereto and incorporated by reference for all purposes and the Staff's recommended sanction of
revocation by default. This Order will be properly served on all parties and all parties will be given
an opportunity to file a motion for rehearing [22 TEX. ADMIN.CODE § 213.16(j)]. All parties have
a right to judicial review of this Order.

All proposed findings of fact and conclusions of law filed by any party not specifically
adopted herein are hereby denied.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that Permanent Certificate Number 681395,
previously issued to LORA JANE KEATING-ROSELL, to practice professional nursing in the State
of Texas be, and the same is hereby, REVOKED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable to Respondent's nurse
licensure compact privileges, if any, to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.

withigy :
‘\\\OF N U//,//Entered this _ 14th day of _ February ,2012.

TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

BY: Ma%,/

KATHERINE A. THOMAS, MN, RN, FAAN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ON BEHALF OF SAID BOARD

Attachment:  Formal Charge filed December 6, 2011 and Order of Conditional Eligibility issued on
July 18, 2001.



Re: Permanent Certificate Number 681395
Issued to LORA JANE KEATING-ROSELL
DEFAULT ORDER -REVOKE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the day of ,20___, a true and correct
copy of the foregoing DEFAULT ORDER was served by placement in the U.S. Mail via certified

mail, and addressed to the followihg person(s):

Lora Jane Keating-Rosell
14241 Haymeadow Dr
Dallas, Texas 75254

BY: B L Chrmer

KATHERINE A. THOMAS, MN, RN, FAAN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ON BEHALF OF SAID BOARD




Texas Board of Nursing

333 Guadalupe Street, Ste. 3-460, Austin, Texas 78701
Phone: (512) 305-7400  Fax: (512) 305-7401  www.bon.texas.gov

Katherine A. :I‘hoqxas, MN, RN
December 7, 2011 | Executive Director
Certified Mail No. 91 7L08 2133 3439 L429 5klk

Return Receipt Requested

Lora Jane Keating-Rosell
14241 Haymeadow Dr
Dallas, Texas 75254

Dear Ms. Keating-Roseil:

Enclosed are Formal Charges which have been filed against you alleging one or more violations of Section 301.452(b)()
of the Nursing Practice Act, Texas Occupations Code. Within three weeks from the date of this letter, you must file a
written answer to each charge admitting or denying each allegation. If you intend to deny only part of an allegation, you
must specify so much of it as is true and deny only the remainder. Your answer shall also include any other matter,
whether of law or fact, upon which you intend to rely for your defense. Please send your written answer to the attention
of Tamika Rose, Investigator. You may obtain legal counsel at your own expense.

These Charges bave been filed because your pending alleged violations of the Nursing Practice Act have not been
resolved. FAILURE TO FILE A WRITTEN ANSWER TO THE FORMAL CHARGES, EITHER
PERSONALLY OR BY LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE, WILL RESULT IN THE ALLEGATIONS
CONTAINED IN THE FORMAL CHARGES BEING ADMITTED AS TRUE AND THE PROPOSED
RECOMMENDATION OF STAFF WILL BE GRANTED BY DEFAULT.

Additionally, you may resolve this matter according to the terms of the proposed Agreed Order previously sent to you. If you
want to do that, you should sign the Order, have it notarized, and mail it to this office. If you do not have the proposed Agreed
Order, you should call and request that a duplicate be sent to you.

If a written answer to the Formal Charges or a signed, notarized Agreed Order is not received within three weeks from the
date of this letter, this matter will proceed as a default matter and it will be staff's recornmendation that a default order be

entered revoking your license or multistate privilege to practice nursing in the State of Texas. The enclosed Formal Charges
spell out the matters which will be presented by default.

Should you desire to discuss this matter, you may contact Tamika Rose, Investigator, Enforcement Dmswn at the above
address, or at (512) 305-6819.

Sincerely,
A

.’_.,m s by
I A ¥

Pt L it L ""“?’:"v:f"fr':ﬁws“rl:‘.gx:ﬁ‘
Katheriné A. Thomas, MN, RN, FAAN
Executive Director

KAT/TR/,

Members of the Board
Enclosure: Formal Charges Keistin Bonton, MSN, RN
Austin, President
Deborah Bell, CLU, ChFC  Patricia Clnpp, BA  Tamars Cowen, MSN, RN Sheri Crosby, JD, SPHR  Marityn Davis, BSN, RN, MPA Richard Gibbs, LVN
Ab"me Balla: Harlinges Dallias Sugar Land Mesquite

Kathy Leader-Horn, LYN  Mary M. LeBeck, MBN, RN Jasefine Lujan, PhD, RN Beverley Jean Nutall, LVN  Mary Jane Salguda, MEd  Kathlesn Shipp, MSN, RN, FNP
-Granbury Weatherford LI Paso Rryan San Antonio Labbock



In the Matter of Permanent License | § BEFORE THE TEXAS

Number 681395, Issued to § ,
LORA JANE KEATING-ROSELL, Respondent § BOARD OF NURSING
FORMAL CHARGES

This is a disciplinary proceeding under Section 301.452(b), Texas Occupations Code. Respondent,
LORA JANE KEATING-ROSELL, is a Registered Nurse holding license number 681395, which
is in current status at the time of this pleading. -

‘Written notice of the facts and conduct alleged to warrant adverse licensure action was sent 0

Respondent at Respondent's address of record and Respondent was given opportunity to show

compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license prior to commencement of
this proceedmg

CHARGE L

On or about May 27, 2008, Respondent pled Guilty, and was convicted of DRIVING WHILE
INTOXICATED 1st, a Class B misdemeanor offense, in the County Court At Law No, 2, Ellis
County, Texas, under Cause No. 0711400CR. As a result of the conviction, Respondent was
sentenced to confinement in the Ellis County Jail for a period of twenty-six (26) days, and ordered
to pay a fine and court costs.

The above action constitutes grounds for disciplinary action in accordance with Section
301.452(b)(10), Texas Occupations Code, and is a violation of 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(13).

CHARGE II.

On or about March 28, 2008, Respondent pled guilty to EVADING ARREST, a State Jail Felony
offense committed on December 24, 2007, in the District Court, Sabine County, Texas, under Cause
No. SD 6405. As a result, the proceedings against Respondent were deferred without entering an
adjudication of guilt and Respondent was placed on probation for a period of two (2) years, and
ordered to pay a fine and court costs.

The above action constitutes grounds for disciplinary action in accordance with Section
301.452(b)(10), Texas Occupations Code, and is a violation of 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(13).



CHARGE IHI.

On-or about June 22, 2009, Respondent pled Guilty and was convicted of Count 2-DRIVING
UNDER THE INFLUENCE FIRST OFFENSE, a Class W misdemeanor, and Count 6-FAILURE
TO APPEAR ON FELONY, a Class IV felony offense committed on November 26, 2007, in the
District Court, Seward County, Nebraska, under Case No. CR09-24. As a result of the conviction,
Respondent was sentenced to confinement in the Seward County Jail for a period of sixty (60) days
for Count 2 and three hundred sixty-five (365) days for Count-6 to run concurrent with the sentence
on Count 2, and ordered to pay a fine and court costs.

The above action constitutes grounds for disciplinary action in accordance with Section
301.452(b)(10), Texas Occupations Code, and is a violation of 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(13).

CHARGE IV,

On or about March 5, 2010, Respondent submitted a License Renewal Form (Delinquent over 90

Days) Licensed Vocational Nurse to the Texas Board of Nursing in which she answered "Yes" to the

question; ‘

' "In the past 5 years, have you been addicted or treated for the use of alcohol or any other
drug? (Youmayanswer "no" if you have completed and/or are in compliance with TPAPN)"

‘Respondent disclosed that, on August 9, 2008, Respondent was voluntarily admitted to The
Magdalen House, Dallas, Texas, to participate in their 14-day non-medical detox program, and
completed the program on August 23, 2008,

The above action constitutes grounds for disciplinary action in accordance with Section

301.452(b)(10)&(12), Texas Occupations Code, and is a violation of 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE
- §217.12(5).

NOTICE IS GIVEN that staff will present evidence in support of the recommended disposition of
up to revocation of Respondent’s license to practice nursing in the State of Texas pursuant to the

Nursing Practice Act, Chapter 301, Texas Occupations Code and the Board's rules, 22 Tex. Admin.
Code §§ 213.27 - 213.33. Additionally, staff will seek to impose on Respondent the administrative
costs of the proceeding pursuant to Section 301.461, Texas Occupations Code. The cost of
proceedings shall include, but is not limited to, the cost paid by the Board to the State Office of
Administrative Hearings and the Office of the Attorney General or other Board counsel for legal and
investigative services, the cost of a court reporter and witnesses, reproduction of records, Board staff

time, travel, and expenses. These shall be in an amount of at least one thousand two hundred dollars
($1200.00).

NOTICE IS GIVEN that all statutes and rules cited in these Charges are incorporated as part of this
pleading and can be found at the Board's website, www.bon.state tx.us.



- NOTICE IS GIVEN that all statutes and rules cited in these Charges are incorporated as part of this
pleading and can be found at the Board's website, www.bon.state.tx.us.

NOTICE IS GIVEN that to the extent applicable, based on the Formal Charges, the Board will rely
on Adopted Disciplinary Guidelines for Criminal Conduct and on Adopted Disciplinary Sanction

Policies for Nurses with Substance Abuse, Misuse, Substance Dependency, or other Substance Use
Disorder, which can be found at the Board's website, www.bon.state.tx.us.

NOTICE IS GIVEN that, based on the Formal Charges, the Board will rely on the Disciplinary
Matrix, which can be found at www.bon.state.tx.us/disciplinaryaction/discp-matrix.html.

NOTICE IS ALSO GIVEN that Respondent's past disciplinary history, as set out below and
described in the Order which is attached and incorporated by reference as part of these charges, will
be offered in support of the disposition recommended by staff: Agreed Order dated July 18, 2001,

Filed this _ 644 dayof _ ®-teopefy, ,20_{(

TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

Db/ x\é/%w

Jémes W. Johnston, General Counsel
Board Certified - Administrative Law
Texas Board of Legal Specialization
State Bar No. 10838300

Jena Abel, Assistant General Counsel
State Bar No. 24036103

Lance Robert Brenton, Assistant General Counsel
State Bar No. 24066924

Robert Kyle Hensley, Assistant General Counsel
State Bar No. 50511847

Nikki Hopkins, Assistant General Counsel
State Bar No. 24052269

John F. Legris, Assistant General Counsel
State Bar No. 00785533 '

TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING
333 Guadalupe, Tower III, Suite 460
Austin, Texas 78701
P: (512) 305-6824

3



F: (512) 305-8101 or (512)305-7401

Attachments:  Order of Conditional Eligibility issued to Respondent on July 18, 2001.

D/2010.12.28




BBFORE THE BOARD OF: NURSE EXAMIVEPS
FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS
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FINDINGS OF FAC'I

{ questmg 4 dctermmahon of ehglbtllty for hcensure in complmnce,mth?()l'" "5 'e seq
exas Occupaho Code. . . '

Petmoner was enroliedfm a Nursmg Program at El Centro at: Brookhaven rColleg 'Dallas
;with.a- graduauon date of Decembcr 14 2000. . :




A letter of successful aftercare dxschargc from Dallas. Outpanent Ceuter, Jxmmy .

Ochs LMSW LCDC CLA Dallas Texas

- The safety of patxents and the public reqmres that all persons llcensed to practtce.nursmg be

fit, sober,and able to consxst»ntly p"acttce nursing;in autonomous: roIes under demandxng and o S

g stres‘ i I cond1ﬁ0ns

'I'he Board consxdered ewdence of Petmonex‘s substance abuse and subsequent rehablhtatxon .
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= ".f;ground of mehgxblhty for hccnsure under Sectlon 301 452, Texas Occupatlons Code. S

o The Board of Nurse Bxammers may license an individual who has a hlstory 'f substancc; [

.abuse after consideration of the criteria set out in 22 Texas Admlmstratwe Code §213.29, © -
*the Board determines the Petitioner does. not cun‘ently pose a dnrect threal to the' health and
Ll -safety of patlents or the pubhc. ' :

to-the requxreﬁlcﬁts of the Nursmg Pracnce Act, the Board’s Rules and Regulatlons,'
S generally_accepted standards of nursmg practxce




JRTHER ORDERED that PETITIONER, upon atining
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int-the: Stateof Tekas whick
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Meéperidine -
Methadone™
Methaqualene °
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JITIONER‘S CE&TIFICATF

I am the Petmoncr in thiz matter. I have fully and truthfully dxsc}osed all relcvant
n_._m conformxty wxﬂx Rule 213. 29 at Texas Admmlstratxvc Code I ccrtlfy that my past

; 301 57 Tcxas Occupaxxons Code Sectmn 301 452 (a) (b) and (c' €
rid-Ck : Sectmn _3001 et seq., Texas Occupatlons Cod' an .Board Rules




WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Board of Nurse Examiners for
the State of Texas does hereby ratify and adopt the Order of Conditionat Eligibility that was

signed onthe __17® _day of July ,. 2001 , by LORA JANE KEATING-

ROSELL, PETITIONER, for Petition for Declaratory Order, and said Order is final.

¢

Entered and effective this ___ 18"  day of __July

M%r:o C?@”’W

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
_Executive Director on behalf
of said Board

,..2001

Attacbments Sectmn 301 257 Tcxas Occupations Code -

Section 301.452(a),(b) and (c), Texas Occupations Code
* Section 301.453, Texas Occupations Code
Rule 213.27, 22 Texas Administrative Code
" Rule 213.28, 22 Texas Administrative Code
Rule 213.29, 22 Texas Admunistraiive Code
Chapter 53, Sec. 53.001 ez seq., Texas Occupations Code




IN THE MATTER OF § BEFORE THE ELIGIBILITY
PERMANENT CERTIFICATE g AND DISCIPLINARY
NUMBER 681395 g COMMITTEE

ISSUED TO g OF THE TEXAS

LORA JANE KEATING-ROSELL g BOARD OF NURSING

ORDER OF THE BOARD
TO: Lora Jane Keating-Rosell
14241 Haymeadow Dr
Dallas, Texas 75254

During open meeting held in Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, February 12,2012, the Eligibility
and Disciplinary Committee (hereinafter "Committee") heard the above-styled case, based on the
failure of the Respondent to appear as i‘equired by 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE Ch. 213.

The Committee of the Texas Board of Nursing finds that notice of the facts or conduct
alleged to warrant disciplinary action has been provided to Respondent in accordance with Texas
Government Code § 2001.054(c) and Respondent has been given an opportunity to show compliance
with all the requirements of the Nursing Practice Act, Chapter 301 of the Texas Occupations Code,
for retention of Respondent's license to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.

The Committee finds that the Formal Charges were properly initiated and filed in accordance
with section 301.458, Texas Occupations Code.

The Committee finds that after proper and timely Notice regarding the violations alleged in
the Formal Charges was given to Respondent inﬁthis matter, Respondent has failed to appear in
accordance with 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE Ch. 213.

The Committee finds that the Board is authorized to enter a default order pursuant to Texas

Government Code § 2001.056.

The Eligibility and Disciplinary Committee, after review and due consideration, adopts the



proposed findings of fact and conclusions of law as stated in the Formal Charges which are attached

hereto and incorporated by reference for all purposes and the Staff's recommended sanction of
revocation by default. This Order will be properly served on all parties and all parties will be given
an opportunity to file a motion for rehearing [22 TexX. ADMIN.CODE § 213.16(j)]. All parties have
a right to judicial review of this Order.

All proposed findings of fact and conclusions of law filed by any party not specifically
adopted herein are hereby denied.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that Permanent Certificate Number 681395,
previouslyissued to LORA JANE KEATING-ROSELL, to practice professional nursing in the State
of Texas be, and the same is hereby, ::-—REVOKED\,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that >t‘his’ Order SHALL be applicable to Respondent's nurse

licensure compact privileges, if any, to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.

Entered thisi__12tA_day of __February , 2012.
: 3

TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

BY:

KATHERINE A. THOMAS, MN, RN, FAAN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ON BEHALF OF SAID BOARD

Attachment:  Formal Charge filed December 6, 2011 and Order of Conditional Eligibility issued on
July 18, 2001.



Re: Permanent Certificate Number 681395
Issued to LORA JANE KEATING-ROSELL
DEFAULT ORDER -REVOKE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the day of ,20___,atrue and correct

copy of the foregoing DEFAULT ORDER was served by placement in the U.S. Mail via certified
mail, and addressed to the following person(s):
Lora Jane Keating-Rosell

14241 Haymeadow Dr
Dallas, Texas 75254

BY: Wa G Homr

KATHERINE A. THOMAS, MN, RN, FAAN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ON BEHALF OF SAID BOARD




Texas Board of Nursing

333 Guadalupe Street, Ste. 3-460, Austin, Texas 78701
Phone: (512) 305-7400  Fax: (512) 305-7401 www.bon.texas, gov

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director
December 7, 2011 a

Certified Mail No. 91 7L08 2133 3939 1429 5b1k
Return Receipt Requested

Lora Jane Keating-Rosell
14241 Haymeadow Dr
Dallas, Texas 75254

Dear Ms. Keating-Rosell:

Enclosed are Formal Charges which have been filed against you alleging one or more violations of Section 301.452(b)()
of the Nursing Practice Act, Texas Occupations Code. Within three weeks from the date of this letter, you must file a
written answer to each charge admitting or denying each allegation. If you intend to deny only part of an allegation, you
must specify so much of it as is true and deny only the remainder. Your answer shall also include any other matter,
whether of law or fact, upon which you intend to rely for your defense. Please send your written answer to the attention
of Tamika Rose, Investigator. You may obtain legal counsel at your own expense.

These Charges have been filed because your pending alleged violations of the Nursing Practice Act have not been
resolved. FAILURE TO FILE A WRITTEN ANSWER TO THE FORMAL CHARGES, EITHER
PERSONALLY OR BY LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE, WILL RESULT IN THE ALLEGATIONS
CONTAINED IN THE FORMAL CHARGES BEING ADMITTED AS TRUE AND THE PROPOSED
RECOMMENDATION OF STAFF WILL BE GRANTED BY DEFAULT.

Additionally, you may resolve this matter according to the terms of the proposed Agreed Order previously sent to you. If you
want to do that, you should sign the Order, have it notarized, and mail it to this office. If you do not have the proposed Agreed
Order, you should call and request that a duplicate be sent to you.

If a written answer {0 the Formal Charges or a signed, notarized Agreed Order is not received within three weeks from the
date of this letter, this matter will proceed as a default matter and it will be staff's recommendation that a default order be

- entered revoking your license or multistate privilege to practice nursing in the State of Texas. The enclosed Formal Charges

spell out the matters which will be presented by default.

Should you desire to discuss this matter, you may contact Tamika Rose, Investigator, Enforcement Division, at the above
address, or at (512) 305-6819.

Sincerely,

N e W‘J

' .,',' l' - ,».,
Katherine A. Thomas MN RN Ky
Executive Director

5"-#-...—:(‘

KAT/TR/,

Members of the Board
Enclosure: Formal Charges Kristin Bentan, MSN, RN
Austin, Prc.silcm

Deborzh Bell, CLU, ChIFFC  Patricia Chpp, BA Tamara Cewen, MSN, RN Sheri Crosby, JD, SPHR Marilyn Davis, BSN, RN, MPA  Richard Gibbs, LVN
Abilene Harlingcn Daitas Sugar Land Mesquite

Kathy Leader-Horn, LYN  Mary M. LeBeck, MSN, RN Joseflnn Lujan, PhD, RN Beverley Jean Nutal), LVN  Mary Jane Salgads, MEd Kathlees Sklpp MSN, RN, FNP
-Gruabury Weatherford i Paso Bryao San Antoalo tabbock



In the Matter of Permanent License § BEFORE THE TEXAS

Number 681395, Issued to § :

LORA JANE KEATING-ROSELL, Respondent § BOARD OF NURSING
FORMAL CHARGES

This is a disciplinary proceeding under Section 301.452(b), Texas Occupations Code. Respondent,
LORA JANE KEATING-ROSELL, is a Registered Nurse holding license number 681395, which
is in current status at the time of this pleading. -

‘Written notice of the facts and conduct alleged to warrant adverse licensure action was sent to
Respondent at Respondent's address of record and Respondent was glvcn ‘opportunity to show
compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license prior to commencement of
this proccedmg

CHARGE L

On or about May 27, 2008, Respondent pled Guilty, and was convicted of DRIVING WHILE
INTOXICATED 1st, a Class B misdemeanor offense, in the County Court At Law No, 2, Ellis
County, Texas, under Cause No. 0711400CR. As a result of the conviction, Respondent was
sentenced to confinement in the Ellis County Jail for a period of twenty-six (26) days, and ordered
to pay a fine and court costs.

The above action constitutes grounds for disciplinary action in accordance with Section
301.452(b)(10), Texas Occupations Code, and is a violation of 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(13).

CHARGE IL

On or about March 28, 2008, Respondent pled guilty to EVADING ARREST, a State Jail Felony
offense committed on December 24, 2007, in the District Court, Sabine County, Texas, under Cause
No. SD 6405. As a result, the proceedings against Respondent were deferred without entering an
adjudication of guilt and Respondent was placed on probation for a period of two (2) years, and
ordered to pay a fine and court costs.

The above action constitutes grounds for disciplinary action in accordance with Section
301.452(b)(10), Texas Occupations Code, and is a violation of 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(13).



CHARGE HI.

On-or about June 22, 2009, Respondent pled Guilty and was convicted of Count 2-DRIVING
UNDER THE INFLUENCE FIRST OFFENSE, a Class W misdemeanor, and Count 6-FAILURE
TO APPEAR ON FELONY, a Class IV felony offense committed on November 26, 2007, in the
District Court, Seward County, Nebraska, under Case No. CR09-24. As a result of the conviction,
Respondent was sentenced to confinement in the Seward County Jail for a period of sixty (60) days
for Count 2 and three hundred sixty-five (365) days for Count-6 to run concurrent with the sentence
on Count 2, and ordered to pay a fine and court costs.

The above action constitutes grounds for, disciplinary action in accordance with Section
301.452(b)(10), Texas Occupations Code, and is a violation of 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(13).

CHARGE IV,

. On or about March 5, 2010, Respondent submitted a License Renewal Form (Delinquent over 90
Days) Licensed Vocational Nurse to the Texas Board of Nursing in which she answered "Yes" to the
question: _ _
“In the past 5 years, have you been addicted or treated for the use of alcohol or any other
drug? (Youmayanswer "no" if you have completed and/or are in compliance with TPAPN)"

‘Respondent disclosed that, on August 9, 2008, Respondent was voluntarily admitted to The
Magdalen House, Dallas, Texas, to participate in their 14-day non-medical detox program, and
completed the program on August 23, 2008.

The above action constitutes grounds for disciplinary action in accordance with Section

-~ 301.452(b)(10)&(12), Texas Occupations Code, and is a violation of 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE
- §217.12(5).

NOTICE IS GIVEN that staff will present evidence in support of the recommended disposition of
up to revocation of Respondent’s license to practice nursing in the State of Texas pursuant to the

Nursing Practice Act, Chapter 301, Texas Occupations Code and the Board's rules, 22 Tex. Admin.
Code §§ 213.27 - 213.33. Additionally, staff will seek to impose on Respondent the administrative
costs of the proceeding pursuant to Section 301.461, Texas Occupations Code. The cost of
proceedings shall include, but is not limited to, the cost paid by the Board to the State Office of
Administrative Hearings and the Office of the Attorney General or other Board counsel for legal and
investigative services, the cost of a court reporter and witnesses, reproduction of records, Board staff

time, travel, and expenses. These shall be in an amount of at least one thousand two hundred dollars
($1200.00).

NOTICE IS GIVEN that all statutes and rules cited in these Charges are incorporated as part of this
pleading and can be found at the Board's website, www,bon.state.tx.us.



‘NOTICE IS GIVEN that all statutes and rules cited in these Charges are incorporated as part of this
pleading and can be found at the Board's website, www.bon.state.tx.us.

NOTICE IS GIVEN that to the extent applicable, based on the Formal Charges, the Board will rely
on Adopted Disciplinary Guidelines for Criminal Conduct and on Adopted Disciplinary Sanction
Policies for Nurses with Substance Abuse, Misuse, Substance Dependency, or other Substance Use
Disorder, which can be found at the Board's website, www.bon.state.tx.us.

NOTICE IS GIVEN that, based on the Formal Charges, the Board will rely on the Disciplinary
Matrix, which can be found at www.bon.state.tx.us/disciplinaryaction/discp-matrix.html.

NOTICE IS ALSO GIVEN that Respondent's past disciplinary history, as set out below and
described in the Order which is attached and incorporated by reference as part of these charges, will
be offered in support of the disposition recommended by staff: Agreed Order dated July 18, 2001.

Filed this _ &db_ _ dayof _ ®-tespedy  20( .

TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

VMM

Jhmss W, Johnston, General Counsel
Board Certified - Administrative Law
Texas Board of Legal Specialization
State Bar No. 10838300

Jena Abel, Assistant General Counsel
State Bar No. 24036103

Lance Robert Brenton, Assistant General Counsel
State Bar No. 24066924

Robert Kyle Hensley, Assistant General Counsel
State Bar No. 50511847

Nikki Hopkins, Assistant General Counsel
State Bar No. 24052269

John F. Legris, Assistant General Counsel
State Bar No. 00785533 '

TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING
333 Guadalupe, Tower III, Suite 460
Austin, Texas 78701
P: (512) 305-6824
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F: (512) 305-8101 or (512)305-7401

Attachments:  Order of Conditional Eligibility issued to Respondent on July 18, 2001.

D/2010.12.28



BEFORE THE BOAR.D OF NURSI: EXAMNER
FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS .

. . ****1‘lkli\*t*’l'**1‘****’k#*********##*********1;* ?#*#8

ORDER OF S .
CONDIT]ONAL FLIGIB‘LITY o




FINDINGS OF FAC’I




A letter of successful aﬁcrcare dlscharge from Dallas. Outpatxent Center, Jlmmy
‘Ochs, LMSW LCDC CLA Dallas Texas . e

: The safety of pauents and the pubhc reqmres that all persons llcensed to practlc“ nursmg be-. o

- fit, sobér; and able fo consastently p*actxce nursingin autonomous: roIes under demandmg and. '
g stres‘ ' l condﬁmns. . .

5 The Board consxdered ev:dence of Petltxoner's substance abuse and subsequent rehablhtauon‘
o '.as provnded m §213 29 22 Texas Admmlstratxve Code . : -




Petxtloner shalt 1mmcdxately notify the Board of any fact or- eveof that oould constm_ig@ )
ground of melzgxblhty for hcensure under Scctxon 301.452, Texas Occupatlons Code' ; ’

. The Board of Nurse Bxammers may hcense an individual who has a hlstory ,of substance

‘ ._abuse after consideration of the ¢riteria set out in 22 Texas Administrative Code' §213 2

the_ Board detcrmmes the Petmoner does not cun:ently pose a dnrect threat to the health a
~safety of patlents or the pt.bhc. o

”‘The: Board may hcense ﬂn mdlvzdual thh prior behavxors mcons:stent thh._ﬂle Board\s
- character. requirements if, upon: evaluat:on of the factors in 22 Texas Admxmstranve Code -
§2 3 ',7 theBoard 1s satlsﬁed thiat the individual is able to consxstently conform her conduct
o' the requiréments: of the: Nursmg Practice. Act, the Board's Rules and Regulanons, and

generally accepted,standards of mn'smg pracuce.




FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that whils PETITIOR

this Order the PETITIONER may not work outside the State of T




\ER CHOUSE TO PRACTICE AS AREGISTERED NURSE IN THESTATE

ONER'S PROFESSIONAL NURSING PRACTICE SHAL




. Propoxyphene

ntative may appest atilie PETTTIONER!s place of erigl

) ePETI'I‘IONBR to _pr;i,)ﬁd;xce a specimen




T jatic n in: conformxty wﬁh Rule 213 29.at Texas Admxmstratxve Code ,certlfy that' my past
iavior; except as.disclosed in my Petition for Declaratory Order, has beex in conforrmty with
, sprofessxonal characfer rule, | have provided the Board with cemplete-and accurate-
uiiienfation of iy past behavior in viclation of the penal law of any jurisdiction:which was
isposed of through any procedure short of coriviction, such as: conditional discharge deferred
djudicationor: dxsmxssal T have no. cnmmal prosecu’uon pending in any Junédlctlo




WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Board of Nurse Examiners for
the State of Texas does hereby ratify and adopt the Order of Conditionat Eligibility that was

signed onthe __17% _ day of July ,__2001 , by LORA JANE KEATING-

ROSELL, PETITIONER, for Petition for Declaratory Order, and said Order is final.

Entered and effective this_ 18" dayof__July , 2001 .

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
: vExecutive Director on behalf
of said Board

~ Attachments: ‘Section 301,257, Texas Occupations Code -
SERR * Section 301.452(a),(b) and (c), Texas Occupations Code
" Section 301.453, Texas Occupations Code
Rale 213.27, 22 Texas Administrative Code
" Rule 213.28, 22 Texas Administrative Code
Rule 213.29, 22 Texas Administrative Code
Chapter 53, Sec. 53.001 ef seq:, Texas Occupations Code




